
Tender No Tender Name Date Awarded Company Awarded Value

T2425.16 Gravel Supply Defence Road 14-11-24

Regional Group Australia Pty Ltd (Dawson 
Quarries Pty Ltd) $1,552,793.00

T2425.14 Purchasing Light Vehicle 04-12-24 Callide Valley Toyota $344,099.64

T2425.11 Waste Transfer Station Mulching Service 16-10-24

1. Ryans Mulching QLD Pty Ltd, 2. Cut Above 
Tree Care (Aus) Pty Ltd, 3. The Trustee for 
Ironjack Trust

No RFQ and availability ask for every project or work order and 
rates will followed by the tender submitted price.

T2425.10 Rainbow St Clubhouse Renovation 16-10-24 DBS Builders (QLD) Pty Ltd $766,469.61

T2425.07 Register of Prequalified Suppliers (ROPS) Landscape Maintenance and Associated Services 14-10-24

1. SouthEast Agriculture, 2.Callide Valley 
Lawns, 3.Biloela Plumbing Works, 4.Jacobs 
Mowing, 5.Dences Mowing and Landscaping

RFQ and availability ask for every project or work order and 
rates will followed by the tender submitted price.

T2425.06 Biloela Incubator Units 2024 - 2025 08-10-24 Loftus Contracting $3,278,676.36

T2425.04 Register of Prequalified Suppliers (ROPS) Mowing, Whipper Snipping and Poisoning Services tender 08-10-24

1. Callide Valley Lawns, 2. Woody's 
Landscaping, 3. Jacob's Mowing Service

RFQ and availability ask for every project or work order and 
rates will followed by the tender submitted price.

T2425.03 Biloela Raw Water Main Swabbing Project 18-12-24 Re-pump Australia Pty Ltd $933,955.00

T2324.44 Register of Prequalified Suppliers (ROPS) Wet Hire of Tractor / Slasher Primarily for Council Sealed Roads and State 
Controlled Roads 

06-08-24 1. Seko, 2 WD & FL Pitt, 3. Shoecraft, 4. 
Sticky, 5. Dennis Earthmoving, 6. T&C 
Excavation, 7. Moura Backhoe, 8.Summancon 
9. Ray Moffat, 10. Simmows

per the schedule rate submitted in the tender

T2324.43 Printer Supply and Management 16-09-24 EFEX IT per the schedule rate submitted in the tender

T2324.42 Main Switchboard Replacement at Rainbow Street SportsClub Biloela 05-07-24 M&M Electrics $164,021.35

T2324.39 Moura and Biloela Water Treatment Plant (WTP’s) Instrumentation Upgrade 02-10-24 Trility Solutions Australia $757,578.22

T2324.37 Supply and Delivery of Bulk Fuel 09-09-24 Future Fuel per the schedule rate submitted in the tender

T2324.36 Management and Operation of Aquatic Facilities - Biloela and Moura 15-05-24 Splash-A-Bout Swim School Pty Ltd $110000 (Biloela) and $140000 (Moura) 
T2324.33 Theodore Heavy Vehicle Bypass Pathway 2023-2024 24-01-24 Bellequip  Pty Ltd $932,383.10
T2324.32 DRFA Program Sealed Roads Tender- Reconstruction Works 25-01-24 Bellequip Pty Ltd $3,434,048.64

T2324.31 Barry and Cullen Lane Rehabilitation 2023 - 2024 23-01-24 Bellequip Pty Ltd $525,744.84
T2324.29 Moura Basketball Courts Resurfacing 2023 - 2024 23-01-24 Silklime Pty Ltd $339,469.32
T2324.28 Theodore Moura Road Rehabilitation 2023 - 2024 24-01-24 VE Group $2,193,484.34
T2324.27 Cracow Road Upgrade 2023-2024 24-01-24 Bellequip  Pty Ltd $4,418,093.83
T2324.26 Culvert Supply – Theodore – 2023 - 2024 24-01-24 Humes Cemex (Holcim) $308,950.90
T2324.25 Concrete Projects Biloela/Thangool Area 2023 - 2024 17-01-24 Bellrich Construction Pty Ltd $1,955,672.79
T2324.24 Provision of Rapid Response Civil Maintenance Services 2023-24 25-01-24 1. Durack Civil   2. Mellor Construction ROPS and rate will finalized based on the project / work order 

and supplier availability
T2324.23 Register of Prequalified Suppliers (ROPS) Supply and Delivery of Asphalt and Associated Products 2023 -2024 17-01-24 1. Boral Asphalt  2. Fulton Hogan ROPS and rate will finalized based on the project / work order 

and supplier availability
T2324.22 Register of Prequalified Suppliers (ROPS) Bitumen Sealing and Associated Services 2023 -2024 09-01-24 1. Austek,  2.RPQ,  3.Fulton Hogan,  4.Boral,  

5.Tec Crack
ROPS and rate will finalized based on the project / work order 
and supplier availability

T2324.21 Purchasing of Light Vehicle  17-01-24 SLB Investment (Linemac Ford) $236,222.44
T2324.20 Register of Prequalified Suppliers (ROPS) Supply and Delivery of Gravel Products 2023 – 2024 09-01-24 1. Dennis Earth Moving  2. Hanson Yalkara ROPS and rate will finalized based on the project / work order 

and supplier availability
T2324.19 Register of Prequalified Suppliers (ROPS) Fleet Service 25-01-24 1.Karinya Diesel Service,  2. Napa Auto Parts,  

3.Liam Cochrane,  4.Biloela Mechanical and 
Agricultureal Service,  5.Tyrepower Taroom,  
6.Phipps Mechanical,  7.Taroom Welding 
Worx,  8.Tundra Heavy Duty Repairs

ROPS and rate will finalized based on the project / work order 
and supplier availability

T2324.18 DRFA Program Drainage Reconstruction Works 2023 - 2024 24-01-24 Dennis Earth Moving $4,051,343.91
T2324.17 Preferred Supplier Project Management Services for Disaster Events 2023-2025 11-01-24 Lonergan Project Services Pty Ltd  per the schedule rate submitted in the tender 
T2324.16 Register of Prequalified Suppliers (ROPS) Vegetation Clearing and Associated Services 2023-2024 09-01-24 Savco Vegetation Services Pty Ltd  per the schedule rate submitted in the tender 
T2324.15 Harsants and Tollemaches Roads Gravel Resheeting and Floodway Replacement 2023 - 2024 02-01-24 Bellequip  Pty Ltd $1,389,271.48
T2324.14 Baileys Lane Road Rehabilitation and Widening 2023-2024 24-01-24 Bellequip  Pty Ltd (Site-1, 2, 3) 261145.00 (Site-1),  502254.80(Site-2), 562214.75(Site-3)

T2324.13 Register of Prequalified Suppliers (ROPS) Traffic Control - Management Services (2023-2024) 08-12-23 1. East Coast,  2. Linemark, 3. A2O, 4. Atlus ROPS and rate will finalized based on the project / work order 
and supplier availability

T2324.12 Occupational Therapy for Community Resource Centre (CRC) 24-11-23 CB Occupational Therapy $242,055.00
T2324.11 Theodore Construction Grader and Water Truck Hire 24-01-24 Wheaty's Grader and Trucks Project/work order base
T2324.10 Whole of Shire Pest Control Services 22-01-24 Rentokil Initial Pty Ltd  per the schedule rate submitted in the tender 
T2324.09 Register of Prequalified Suppliers (ROPS) Hire of Mobile Plant and Equipment (Wet and Dry Hire) - (2023 – 2025) 25-01-24 All the tender applicant (25) ROPS and rate will finalized based on the project / work order 

and supplier availability
T2324.08 Injune Road Gravel Supply 2023-24 13-11-23 Hansons Yalkara Quarry $1,326,500.45
T2324.07 Provision of Construction Project Management Services 2023-24 02-01-24 1.Cormac Rd Civil Pty Ltd  2.Hartec Group Pty 

Ltd  3.Mcmurtrie Consulting Engineers Pty Ltd  
4.Lonergan Projects Services Pty Ltd  
5.Premise Australia Pty Ltd

ROPS and rate will finalized based on the project availability

T2324.06 Water Truck Hire 21-12-23 1. Rain maker Water Truck Hire,  2. Rollers 
Queensland,  3. Cbrown,  4. Cutting Edge 
Grader,  5. Dennis Earthmoving

Project/work order base

T2324.05 Provision of Civil Engineering and Design Services 2023-24 28-11-23 1. Hartecs  2. Mcmutries  3. JJ Ryan  4. 
Cormac  5. Premise  6. Harrison

ROPS and rate will finalized based on the project availability

T2324.02 Theodore and Moura Boat Ramps Extensions 2023 19-09-23 Loftus Contracting $521,553.78
T2324.01 Engineering and Cadastral Surveying 2023-24 05-09-23 1.Vision Surveys, 2.North Surveys, 3.Master 

Surveying, 4.Sunrise Surveying, 5.Murray and 
Associates

ROPS and rate will finalized based on the project availability

T22/23.37 Melton Park Shade Structure 25-07-23 Abacus Shade Structure $151,300.00
T22/23.36 Fire Equipment Testing and Maintenance Whole of Council 27-09-23 FCF Fire and Electrical CQ  per the schedule rate submitted in the tender 
T22/23.35 Air Conditioner Servicing, RCD and Coldroom Maintenance 18-09-23 M&M Electrical Pty Ltd $265,151.50
T22/23.34 Moura Area QRA Reconstruction Works 15-08-23 Package-1- T &C  Exacavations $542,171.09    

Package-2 Cutting Edge Graders $551,720.21    
Package-3 VE Group $2,210,016.43                         
Package-4 VE Group $1,233,613.65

$4,537,521.38

T22/23.32 Asphalt Reseal Program 2023 01-06-23 Fulton Hogan $1,346,120.19
T22/23.29 Taroom Area Project Gravel Supply 2023 22-05-23 Regional Quarries $2,155,204.00
T22/23.28 Moura Museum and Library 14-06-23 Diversified Building Services Pty Ltd $8,630,117.10
T22/23.27 Burnett Highway Project Gravel Supply 2023 27-06-23 Hanson Contruction Material Pty Ltd $283,840.00
T22/23.26 Moura Pool Amenities Renovations 08-06-23 Coast 2 Country Construction $601,700
T22/23.23 Bitumen Reseal Program 2023 06-04-23 RPQ Seal P/L $1,096,558.00
T22/23.22 Wowan Area QRA Reconstruction Works 17-05-23 Durack Civil Pty Ltd ($3,497,043.70) &                    

Dennis Earthmoving ($1,869,570.09)
$5,366,613.79

T22/23.21 Defence Road QRA Reconstruction Works 28-03-23 Durack Civil Pty Ltd $959,200.89
T22/23.19 Taroom Area QRA Unsealed Road Network 21-02-23 Durack Civil Pty Ltd $10,565,123.80
T22/23.18 Three Chain Road Upgrade Stage 2 07-02-23 Durack Civil Pty Ltd $1,294,960.74
T22/23.17 Priority Roads QRA Unsealed Road Network 22-12-22 Cutting Edge Graders Pty Ltd $1,270,000.00
T22/23.14 Theodore Area QRA Unsealed Road Network 21-02-23 Cutting Edge Graders Pty Ltd $2.7M                  

Shoecraft $1.7
$4,844,166.61

T22/23.12 Purchasing of Council Trucks and Equipment 2022 -2024 23-12-22 RGM, Wideland, 8 Second, WTG, Kings $3,500,000.00
T22/23.11 Prequailified Suppliers - Supply and Delivery of Quarry Products 22-12-22 Various Various
T22/23.10 Biloela Area QRA Unsealed Road Network 11-11-22 Dennis Earthmoving $ 2,675,629.25                     

VE Group AU $4,637,794.57
$7M

T22/23.09 Supply and Delivery of Quarry Products 05-09-22 Kianga Quarries $361,388.00
T22/23.08 Preferred Suppliers - Vac Truck 03-02-23 Various Various
T22/23.07 Mechanical Services for Council Fleet - Taroom 21-11-22 Ed Phipps Mechanical various
T22/23.06 Consultancy Services for Valuation Owned Assets 20-09-22 Shepherd Services $236,362.50
T22/23.05 Intermittent Hire of Tractors/Slashers, Primarily for Council Sealed Roads and State Controlled Roads 26-09-22 Various Various
T22/23.04 Burnett Highway Drainage Recontruction 23-08-22 JZ Earthworks Bellrich Constructions $200,000.00
T22/23.03 Purchasing of Heavy Equipment 2022- 2023 18-08-22 RDO, Milne Bros, Hasting Deerings, $2,360,000.00
T22/23.02 Purchasing of Light Vehicle 2022- 2023 19-08-22 Callide Valley Toyota & SLB Investments CV Toyota $445,000.00 & SLB Investments $451,000.00 
T22/23.01 Waste Transfer Stations Shire Wide 18-08-22 Outlook (Biloela) AT & CA Large (Moura 

Banana)
$200,000.00

Banana Shire Council

Details of Contracts Awarded Greater Than $200,000                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           
Under the Local Government (Finance, Plans and Reporting) Regulation 2012 (Part 4, Section 237) Banana Shire Council is required to publish the following information for contracts awarded that are worth $200,000 or more. (Excluding GST) Details must remain on 
the website for a period of at least 12 months.


	Sheet1

